DHSR - Mental Health FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		CONSTRUCTION	JAN 02 2019 —	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		34G021	B. WING			<u>.ic. &</u> Cert. Section	12/0	05/2018
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALPH SCOTT LIFESERVICES, INC/TOWN BRANCH RD			71	REET ADDRESS, CI 0 TOWN BRANCH RAHAM, NC 272			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH C	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 006	Plan Based on All Ha CFR(s): 483.475(a)(azards Risk Assessment 1)-(2)	E	006	E 006:			
	and maintain an emethat must be reviewed annually. The plan must be reviewed annually-based and coassessment, utilizing a community-based risull-hazards approach all-hazards approach (2) Include strategie events identified by the risk management of the failures, natural district that would affect the care. This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to develop ar (EP) plan including	t §483.73(a)(1):] (1) Be based cumented, facility-based and sk assessment, utilizing an h, including missing residents. 33.475(a)(1):] (1) Be based on mented, facility-based and sk assessment, utilizing an h, including missing clients. Be for addressing emergency the risk assessment. 4418.113(a)(2):] (2) Include assing emergency events assessment, including the consequences of power asters, and other emergencies a hospice's ability to provide as not met as evidenced by: Eview and interview, the facility in Emergency Preparedness and based upon a community isk assessment, utilizing an			meet to revi Plan to upda include com based risk. appropriate probability of communities and the ran Management approval. To risk assessment homes will trained per of the train employee of the update integral EP Townbrane	The QP and AD of ICF we we the existing Emergent to the risk assessment punnity-based and facility The A/D of ICF will apply rank (from 1-10) to reflect of occurrences to both as/facility-based risk. The king will be brought to the QP will train staff in assment updates will that wed by the RMT. The risks for the other ICF group be reviewed / updated as a established schedule. It is for the other ICF group will be forwarded and risk will be forwarded manuals (including the ch group home EP manure completed.	plan to ty- y the ect the he risk he Risk w and regards t have sk p and A copy	2/2/2019
	i	have an emergency plan			i dililigs a	•		(X6) DATE
LABORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE			TITLE		(AD) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excluded from correcting providing it is determined that safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days lying the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 oays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TO PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G021 B. WING			12/05/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	C/TOWN BRANCH RD	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 TOWN BRANCH RD GRAHAM, NC 27253				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 039	dated 2/21/18 reveal specific information i and community-base all-hazards approach tornadoes, hurricane terrorism, missing cli types. Interview on 12/5/18 confirmed no EP risk completed utilizing a EP Testing Requiren CFR(s): 483.475(d)((2) Testing. The [fact RNHCIs and OPOs] test the emergency [facility, except for R all of the following: *[For LTC Facilities and ITC The LTC facility must the emergency plan unannounced staff of procedures. The LTC following:] (i) Participate in a fucommunity-based of the following of the following of the following:]	f the facility's current EP plan ed the plan did not provide n regards to a facility-based ad risk assessment using an n including flood, fire, as, winter storms, bio ents or other emergency with the Director of ICF/IID a assessment had been n all-hazards approach. nents		0039	E 039: By 1/30/18, the A/D of ICF, will meet designated members of the ICF team discuss and implement a tabletop refor the Townbranch group home. The team will review the updated risk assessments for Townbranch and discussion and approval. A copy of the Townbranch and discussion and approval. A copy of the Tound table minutes and the RMT rewill be kept in the company records. Tabletop reviews for the other ICF ground table minutes and the RMT rewill be kept in the company records.	n to view ne scuss ous ults he view The	ୟ୍ଲ ଅନ୍ତ ବ
	facility-based. If the actual natural or ma requires activation of [facility] is exempt from	[facility] experiences an in-made emergency that of the emergency plan, the			homes will be processed per establis schedule. The RMT will discuss and establish a primary and alternate da the Townbranch group home to con an Exercise to test the Emergency Pl	te for duct	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G021				12/05/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	C/TOWN BRANCH RD		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 TOWN BRANCH RD GRAHAM, NC 27253			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	. (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 039	the actual event. (ii) Conduct an additinic (A) A second full-scommunity-based or (B) A tabletop exerdiscussion led by a factinically-relevant emof problem statement prepared questions demergency plan. (iii) Analyze the [facilimaintain documentate exercises, and emergency [facility's] emergency *[For RNHCIs at §40 §486.360] (d)(2) Testmust conduct exercise plan. The [RNHCI and following: (i) Conduct a paperleast annually. A tabled discussion led by a facilinically relevant emof problem statement prepared questions demergency plan. (ii) Analyze the [RNH to and maintain document exercises, and emergency plan. (iii) Analyze the [RNH to and maintain document exercises, and emergency plan. (iii) Analyze the [RNH to and maintain document facility failed to ensure facility failed to ensure facility failed to ensure the facility failed	onal exercise that may ited to the following: cale exercise that is individual, facility-based. cise that includes a group acilitator, using a narrated, ergency scenario, and a set is, directed messages, or esigned to challenge an ty's] response to and ion of all drills, tabletop gency events, and revise the plan, as needed. 3.748 and OPOs at ing. The [RNHCl and OPO] must do the coased, tabletop exercise at etop exercise is a group acilitator, using a narrated, ergency scenario, and a set is, directed messages, or designed to challenge an indicate the coased of the coa	E 03	9			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G021	B. WING		1	12/05/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALPH SCOTT LIFESERVICES, INC/TOWN BRANCH RD			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 TOWN BRANCH RD GRAHAM, NC 27253					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
E 039	Continued From pag	e 3	E 03	39				
W 240	did not include comp facility/community-based exercise. Review on 12/4/18 of 2/21/18 did not include community-based or exercise or a tabletogemergency plan. Interview on 12/5/18 Disabilities Profession facility has not conducted facility/community-based facility/community-based exercise to test the elemergency plan. INDIVIDUAL PROGFCFR(s): 483.440(c)(6) The individual program relevant interventions toward independent for the facility fail Individual Program Profession in the facility fail Individual Progra	f the facility's EP plan dated de a full-scale individual facility-based pexercise to test their with the Qualified Intellectual and (QIDP) confirmed the acted a full-scale ased exercise or a tabletop ased exercise or a tablet	W 24					
	During O or o mealth	northaux observations at the						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES "ID PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G021	B. WING		12/05/2018
1	(EACH DEFICIENC	ACITOWN BRANCH RD TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 710 TOWN BRANCH RD GRAHAM, NC 27253 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDER CONTROL OF TH	D BE COMPLETION
W 249	consistently removed trash after he finished prompted or assisted trash. Review on 12/5/18 of 10/25/18 revealed a increase his daily livit Additional review of specific instructions clearing his place affill Interview on 12/5/18 Disabilities Professional Cient could assist withis place after meals PROGRAM IMPLENT CFR(s): 483.440(d)(d) As soon as the interformulated a client's each client must reconstruct treatment program of interventions and sea and frequency to sure objectives identified plan. This STANDARD is Based on observative reviews, the facility clients (#1, #3) received as identified in the I	am on 12/4 - 12/5/18, staff d client #3's dirty dishes and d eating. The client was not d to clear his dishes and of client #3's IPP dated need to maintain and ing/domestic skills. The plan did not include to support client #3 with ter meals. With the Qualified Intellectual conal (QIDP) confirmed the lith some aspects of clearing standard (QIDP) confirmed the lith some aspects of clearing standard (QIDP) disciplinary team has a individual program plan, serive a continuous active	W 240	1. By 1/14/19, the QP will imp goal and train for client #3 to clearing his place setting affire Furthermore QP of day progreview all individuals we se living/domestic skills and mecessary adjustments. A contract the trainings will be filed in records. Members of the coordinating staff will monimplementation of client #3 and document observation and fade to monthly monit appropriate. A copy of the documentation/observation forwarded to the QIDP and of ICF for review.	to address ter meals. gram will rive for nake any copy of personnel itor the 3's goal is weekly, coring as con will be di Director client #3 a pendence ing after eceive in the ritten in will review Il other IWS djustments trainings ecords. ting staff intation of ent fade to propriate. on will be

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TO PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		34G021	B. WING		12/	05/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC/TOWN BRANCH RD	7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 TOWN BRANCH RD BRAHAM, NC 27253		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	skills. The findings 1. Client #3's day implemented as incomplemented as incomplemented as incomplemented as incomplemented as incomplemented as incomplemented food beginning of the mode of the mouth for him. One staff removed all its Review on 12/4/18 10/25/18 revealed with hand-over-hair snack/lunch, to un bag during snack/lunch objective 11/1/18. Interview on 12/15 Intellectual Disabil confirmed the objective during lunch obset 12/4/18 from 11:14 consumed a pured The drink's consis	nk consistency and self-help are: program objectives were not	W 249	1. By 1/14/19, QP of starpor create SLO for client #3 mouth, unpack lunch, ar trash after meal/snack. SLO in-service will be file personnel records. Mer coordinating staff will medocumentation of client and document observation and fade to monthly medocumentation/observations forwarded to the QIDP of ICF for review. 2. By 1/9/19, QP of starpo on client #3 liquid consicurrent 90 day orders pruthermore all IWS conwill be reviewed as well the trainings will be file records. Members of the coordinating staff will rexecution of the indivinguidelines and docume observations weekly, a monthly monitoring as A copy of the documentation/observations weekly, a monthly monitoring as A copy of the documentation/observations will be filed in records. Members of the coordinating staff will rexecution of the individual document observations weekly and fade to monthly mappropriate. A copy of the monthly mappropriate.	to wipe and hand staff A copy of sed in onbers of the conitor the staff's slo's ions weekly, onitoring as the staff and Director int will retrain stency with resent. In A copy of d in personnel the monitor the slual's dietary int and fad to appropriate. In the staff and Director will meet with the staff and Director the staff and breath and Director will meet with the staff and breath and Director the staff and staff	2/2/2019

PRINTED: 12/07/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	_PH SC	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	34G021	B. WING		l l	1
	_PH SC	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	D. WING _	- Martin Control of the Control of t	12/0	05/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALPH SCOTT LIFESERVICES, INC/TOWN BRANCH RD				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 710 TOWN BRANCH RD GRAHAM, NC 27253			
	EFIX AG	(EACH DEFICIENT	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCY	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
v	V 249	indicated all of client day program staff wiprogram; however, the consistency of his disconsistency of his disconsistency of his disconsistency of his disconsistency or 12/5/18 of the consistency and day preparing it as indicated in the consistency and day preparing it as indicated in the consistency and day preparing it as indicated in the consistency and day preparing it as indicated in the consistency and day preparing it as indicated in the consistency and day preparing it as indicated in the consistency and it is a consistency and day preparing it as indicated in the consistency and it is a con	5/18 with day program staff it #3's drinks are thickened by then he attends the day then he attends the day they were not sure what the rinks should be. of client #3's current ated 10/26/18 revealed the ealthy pureed; liquids nectar 8 with the QIDP confirmed is liquids at a nectar thick is program staff should be ated. elt was not used as indicated. is in the home throughout the 1/5/18, client #3 wore a gait belt is hroughout the observations, is client #3 to a standing his hands and pulling him up did not consistently use the gentlement of the same observations.	W	receive training an the quarterly meet in the IPP. Further review domestic slother IWS and mal adjustments as net the trainings will brecords. Members coordinating staff	oservation will be QIDP and Director Il create a goal for t of his nelp clear his place am/pm. Staff will d it will reflect in ting to be written rmore QP will kills/adlse for all ke any necessary eded. A copy of e filed in personnel s of the will monitor the f client #1 goal and onitoring as by of the oservation will be	2/2/2019

١

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G021	B. WING	B. WNG		12	2/05/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RALPH SCOTT LIFESERVICES, INC.		C/TOWN BRANCH RD		7	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 TOWN BRANCH RD BRAHAM, NC 27253			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	Continued From page 4. Client #1 was not possible clear his place after an During a snack and 2 the home on 12/4 - 12 #1's dirty dishes for his prompted or encourage Staff interview on 12/5 "could probably do it" right hand has deform Review on 12/5/18 of 8/30/18 revealed he collearing his place at the Interview on 12/5/18 with the collearing his place at the collection of 12/5/18 with the collectio	prompted or assisted to snack/meal. of 2 meal observations in 2/5/18, staff cleared client im. Client #1 was not ged to clear his place. 5/18 revealed client #1 with his left hand since his lities. client #1's IPP dated an "assist/participate" with	- 14 - 15 17 15 15 15 15 15 15	249			2/2/2019	
	en un est de la constant de la cons	en e						